Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
February 10, 2022

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

e 25Knollwood Drive
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new covered entryway off the front
of the house. In addition, the Applicant would like raise the ridge of the back roof of the main house to
blend with the roof of the previously added sunroom.

e 4035 East Avenue
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately 100 SF mudroom
entryway off the back of the house.

e 592 Allens Creek Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately 350 SF two story
addition where the current sun room is as well as the construction of a new 690 SF screened in porch
off the back side of the house.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW — NEW HOMES

e 1 Stable View
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will be approximately 2951 SF.

e 8Black Wood Circle
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately 2107 SF new
single story family home in the Wilshire Hill subdivision.



Design Review and Historic Preservation Board

Minutes
January 27, 2021

PRESENT
Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Paul Whitbeck, John Mitchell, Bonnie Salem

ALSO PRESENT
Cathy Koshykar, Town Board liaison; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Bill Zink, Building Inspector; Susan
Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT
Dave Wigg, Kathleen Cristman

Dirk Schneider, Chairman, opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board, reported that the pole for the marker for the East Street Burying
Ground has been delivered. In addition, she reported that an order has been placed at the request of the
homeowner for a historic plaque for the designated home located at 255 East Brook Road.

14 Landsdowne Lane
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will be approximately 4504 square feet.

Jim Fahy of Fahy Design Associates and Greg Bowering of Bowering Homes were present to discuss
the application with the Board on behalf of the homeowners Dan and Meredith Wilmot.

Mr. Fahy discussed the new construction. The existing mature vegetation will be retained near the
neighboring properties. The ridge height from the front elevation is 25 ft. and the footprint of the home
is 15% of the allowed lot coverage. Drainage is diverted away from neighboring properties.

The finishes were described as board and batten siding with quarried stone at the water table on all
elevations. The front porch will be post and rail on the front elevation and stainless cable rail on the
rear elevation. The windows will be Anderson series with black trim, shingles will be architectural
shingles on the main roof and accent roofs will be black standing seam metal. The front door will be
wooden and garage doors will be carriage style with wood veneer to match the front door. Mr. Fahy
indicated that the house will be built as per the color rendering presented to the Board, however the
owners are considering stain instead of white paint for the posts and rails on the exterior.

Bonnie Salem inquired about landscaping between the home and the neighboring properties. Mr.
Fahy responded that a substantial amount of trees remain between #23 Briar Patch Drive and #25
Briar Patch is farther away from the structure than #23.

Dirk Schneider moved to approve the application as submitted with the option of staining the heavy
timber work on all elevations to include the porch posts, box beams, railings and brackets should the
owner chose to.

Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.



e 9 Hawkstone Way
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 1908 square feet and will be located in the Cottages at Malvern Hills
Subdivision.

This application was withdrawn from the agenda by the Applicant prior to the meeting but will return at
a later date.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - SIGNS

e 3400 Monroe Avenue — Massage Envy
The Applicant has requested design review to replace two business identification signs. The building
sign will be approximately 72 square feet over the entrance and the sign on the door will be
approximately 4 square feet. Both signs meet zoning and will identify the business "Massage Envy."

Kurt Wright was present to discuss the proposed signhage with the Board.

The sign will be the same square footage, color and illumination as the existing sign but feature a new
font.

Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.
John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes.
e 3750 Monroe Avenue — Kore
The Applicant has requested design review to install a new business identification sign. The building
sign will be approximately 60 square feet over the entrance. The sign meets zoning and will identify
the business "KORE."
Jim Columbo of Skylight Signs was present to discuss new signage for Kore Wireless.
The sign will be vinyl copy consistent with the other current signs in the plaza.
The Board reviewed the renderings for the new sign.
Bonnie Salem moved to approve the application as submitted.
Paul Whitbeck seconded.
All Ayes.
REVIEW OF MINUTES OF JANUARY 13, 2022 MEETING
Dirk Schneider moved to accept the minutes of January 13, 2022 with one change.
Bonnie Salem seconded.
All Ayes.
ADJOURNMENT

Dirk Schneider moved to close the meeting at 6:40 pm.

All Ayes.



Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board
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12/30/21, 10:36 AM Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000256

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 25 Knollwood Drive ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 138.13-1-5

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Senthil & Colleen Natarajan

Applicant: Senthil & Colleen Natarajan

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a new
covered entryway off the front of the house. In addition, the applicant would like raise the ridge of
the back roof of the main house to blend with the roof of the previously added sun room.

Meeting Date: February 10, 2022

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=84529696&ciDisplay=null
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implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.






EXISTING CHIMNEY i
TO REMAIN 538 5%
1 1 “g § -‘_E, ¢ £ _:‘ %
& x el WD TRIM RAISE RIDGE OF EXIST. ROOF SR I 58% <
CEDAR SHAKE ACCENT TO ELIMINATE CONVERGING ROOFS O g2 2g0880 &
SIDING IN GABLES AT REAR 6 £2838 § NP g 2
T - 58835048 Re 3
- NEW BATHROOM WINDOW — — S £f8vg35888 §58%=
B 12 g = TO MATCH EXISTING = =
_ 5 1 BATHROOM WINDOW TO REMAIN i/ —_——— == === — = — = — = — — —
w‘ﬂ'ﬁiﬁ /
- N I — NEW BEDROOM WINDOW z
DEMOLTTION NOTED: “BEDROOM WINDOWS TO REMAIN =
1. Construction shall conform to the residential . | | %
A. It s the contractor's responsibility to code of New York State. ! / | O
familiarize themselves with all details involved in 2. Comply with all local, state and federal codes and / \ e
selective demolition. Specific instructions on regulations. / |
each item will not be given. 3. General Contractor 15 responsible for all materials, i \ —
B. All plumbing, electrical and HVAC fixtures, construction methods and craftmanship. ol 1] B ] =
doors, trim and any other items which the owner 4. General Contractor to verify all existing conditions, = n L=
indicates they want to save shall be removed by requirements, notes and dimensions prior to start of O - O |3
the contractor, stored and mantained in good construction. Notify the Architect 1t conditions vary from ol | o5 | EX 5
condition per the owner's directions for future those shown on the documents. Ex ® gy S— EX. (_6 - - 1 3 g o
revse. The owner shall provide the contractor 5. General Contractor to provide adequate support of i ] 2=
with the list of all such items. existing foundation walls, load bearing walls and partitions . . - EX. @ @ ! |
C. Contractor to remove all existing walls, during demolition and construction. I | B .
doors, and finishes not shown to remain. Infill 6. Contractor's are responsible for coordinating work with e . ) . ) - -
wall openings as required and patch surfaces to other trades wherever they overlap. — — X \JA \\ | | — | -
match adjacent existing. 7. When materials and / or finishes are found to be absent, e S 5 - T /g -
D. Remove all existing lighting, wiring, and or when existing construction 1s removed, disturbed, i \\ T I
devices as required to complete work. Remove damaged, replaced or renovated in any way, contractor
all abandoned conduit and wire. Terminate at shall grovldeppatchm@, painting and ma>’/cerla>l/5 of same type EXISTING PAINTED BRICK \ £-3/0 DOORS REMOVE EXISTING PAINTED BRICK
nearest active panel. and quality as to match adjacent existing surfaces FACADE TO REMAIN & HIGH OPTIONAL WINDOW REPLACE WITH WOOD COMPOSITE
E. Remove all existing water, sewer, storm and unless otherwise noted. BOXES HORIZONTAL SIDING TO MATCH
vent piping as required to complete work. &. Provide all blocking, furring and shimming as necessary SIDES AND REAR OF HOUSE
Remove all abandoned piping. cap at nearest for installation and completion of the work. NOTE: 12" x | 2" BEAM
active main or riser. 9. All new work shall be plumb, level and square. Scribe
F. Remove all existing ductwork, piping and and make fit all new work to existing. ALL EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS TO REMAIN UNLESS | 2 1 2% COLUMNS FRO NT E LE\/ATI O N
related HVAC systems as required to complete 10. All detalls are subject to change due to existing field NOTED OTHERWISE. NEW WINDOWS SIZED AND ORDERED THROUGH
work. Cap all ductwork and piping at nearest conditions. Contractor must notify owner and architect of WONDER WINDOWS.
active main riser. Coordinate removal of all same. l/4"=1"-0"
associate power and plumbing services with 1 I. All dmensions are face of wall to face of wall (rough). NOTE: - WINDOWS TO BE "ANDERSEN 200 SERIES" (HP LOW-E)
other trades. 12. Exterior stud wall framing shallbe 2 x 6 @ 16" o.c. - DOUBLE-HUNG (OR EQUAL) X0
G. Onitems, D, E, and F, contractor may be and interior stud wall framing shallbe 2 x4 @ 16" o.c. - DOORS TO BE " ANDERSEN " (OR. EQUAL)
required to go beyond the contract area to (unless otherwise noted). - DOWN SPOUTS TO BE LOCATED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD -
reach the first shutoff valve, main or electrical 13. No site visits will be made by this Architect. contractor -®): WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS @)
panel. When this happens, the contractor shall shall assume all responsibility for changes to these PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RFS. CODE OF NYS _"_—)
remove and repair existing finish surfaces as drawings. - % . SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R308.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
required. 14. Coordinate interior doors/hardware, wood trim and U 0
i All 6X|5t|rlg flOOr, wall and C@lllnq finishes in ‘F|n|5|/]657 and exterior finish materials (5|d|r]g, rooﬂng etC.) RAISE RIDGE OF EXIST. ROOF Q) e
areas to be renovated shall be removed down to match existing. Final selection by owner and general TO ELIMINATE CONVERGING ROOFS @ —
to subfloor/rough framing as required. Prepare contractor unless otherwise specified. AT REAR QE)
existing surfaces to receive new finish materials. 15. Call UFPO before you dig. |-800-962-7962 3
L The contractor shall be responsible for the 16. All exterior below-grade walls to recewve one (1) coat - Q
salvage of existing materials as required for foundation coat and two (2) coats of tar — | - 0O
patching existing areas to remain. Wherever 17. Coordinate the installation of continuous aluminom = — — — — — — = — = — = — = = — — — — — a
removals occur, disturbed surfaces should be gutters and downspouts to match existing. Downspouts are O -
patched to match adjacent existing. to be located in field and approved by owner. All - O
J. The contractor shall coordinate the demolition downspouts are to run to precast concrete splashblocks, - — T~ g W ‘8
work with the owner's use of the premises. All or to underground conductors per local code. NEW & EXIST. ROOFS =S 3
work to be scheduled and coordinated with 18. Design and coordination of all sitework, including finish “TO ALIGN - o = O =
owner. grading and hydroseeding, by contractor. : ELECTRIC LiGHT e W 0
K. The contractor shall provide fireproof and 19. Design and coordination of electric, plumbing, and = T ® %
dustproof partitions around the construction HVAC system installation by contractor. Verfy capacity and == o < O
area during all demolition and construction work. location of existing utilities/services prior to construction. |/’\ e -
L. The contractor shall maintain safe access to 20. To the best of our knowledge, belief and professional s ] ]
all designated exits for the bullding occupants Judgment, these plans are in compliance with the State of Iy . | | ﬁ H H [
during construction. New York Energy Code. 1 [ N n 3 N N ——
M. Storage for contractor's equipment and 21. These documents do not purport to show all items and ] L || ] 31031 * [] [] [
debris must be kept inside the contract area. procedures required for a complete installation. The intent — = » M M I
N. Dumpsters for construction debris are to be 15 to indicate the general scope for the project, in terms of I ] ] L L ®
provided by contractor. All debris to be hauled the architectural design concept, the location/dimensions of . i n 3052 || 5052 Hl 3052 |
off site upon removal by contractor. the construction and major architectural elements of EX. EX. EX. — EX. EX. EX. EX. ||| EX. ||| EX. EX. |[H|| EX. |||| EX. 0l i I
O. If materials are suspected to contain construction.
asbestos, contractor i1s to immediately inform 1 9/2x6/8 DOOR — Al
owner and architect. All existing materials known S I\
to contain asbestos that are to be removed — O
should be done so In accordance with S N
established A.H.E.R.A. regulations. i >
© %
L) ., D
NOTE \ © E %
' > | Z S
REAR E LE\/ATI O N ALL EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS TO REMAIN UNLESS < c
NOTED OTHERWISE. NEW WOOD WINDOWS SIZED AND ORDERED .. D
o THROUGH WONDER WINDOWS . q 8
> Q0 =
i 0 8 O
EXISTING CHIMNEY -
TO REMAIN O % U
EXISTING CHIMNEY Y=
TO REMAIN o= -
ROOF SHINGLES ROOF SHINGLES RAISE RIDGE OF EXIST. ROOF M O —
TO ELIMINATE CONVERGING ROOFS > O R —
AT REAR QP4 N Y
| C C \ O
- 6 | O |
QWO AN
wl
S \ — /A3 ¢) I8«
= — — ~
= & = :
= — = S 8 g
= — === = % oz L5
= — o Ne) <t .=
= %5 dE
| | \ / | i | i | o § S % ?L té‘)
! Q - 2%
. | ! = TE2zx ¥ Z
— 7 =& mE B G nE VAR
: 1 ; % NN RERENEERRRREEN e i 1 - = E
I . ELECTRIC LIGHT ] L] | NN NN i i — = Q= > "2
, 1 i i — = < -
: sl ZC ] : — I < 2
7 : d \\ - EX. i EX H— EX EX. =
|| | I B e
i Ex 1 [ \ I I
| R EE \ I I
~ =15 / \ 3 , ,
s — - | —7 I X X | I
AMARR CLASSICA T5
16/0 x 7/0 O.H.D.
NOTE: REMOVE EXISTING PAINTED BRICK REMOVE EXISTING PAINTED BRICK NOTE:
REPLACE WITH WOOD COMPOSITE REPLACE WITH WOOD COMPOSITE
HORIZONTAL SIDING TO MATCH , , HORIZONTAL SIDING TO MATCH ALL EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS TO REMAIN UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. NEW WOOD WINDOWS SIZ2D AND ORDERED SIDES AND REAR OF HOUSE 2" x 12" BEAM (&l BEA SIDES AND REAR OF HOUSE NOTED OTHERWISE. NEW WINDOWS SIZED AND ORDERED THROLGH
THROUGH WONDER WINDOWS. o1 COLUMNS | 20 41 2' COLUMNS
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ORAWING NO-
1/4"=1"-0" 1/4"'=1'-0" _



AutoCAD SHX Text
c


2-9 &' M'LAM
FLUSH

(TYP. AT STEPPED ™\

OPENING)

INFILL EXISTING
WINDOW, MATCH
EXIST.

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

-

ing

t

€X1S

7

PROFPOSED
ADDITION

7|_OII

LINE OF EXISTING _|

COVERED PORCH

Drive

2x6 C.J.-24" O.C. ABV| Il

-
|

BEDROOM WINDOWS TO REMAIN

NEW BATHROOM WINDOW
TO MATCH EXISTING -
BATHROOM WINDOW TO REMAIN

6I_ QI_SII \
' 2!_6” \ \
\_ 2-9 7" MLAM IN
WRAP NEW WALL WITH | 2'x ] 2" BOX BEAM
BRICK. PATTERN TO MATCH
EXIST. BRICK ON HOUSE 12" x1 2" COLUMNS
(TYP. OF 3)
Walk
12" x | 2" BEAM

First Floor Plan

1/4"=1'_O"

WALL KEY & NOTES

EXIST. 2 x

FRAME WALL
NEW 2 X STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 6 -16" O.C. U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

- ALL INTERIOR WALLS TOBE 2 x 4 -16" O.C. U.O.N.

G.C. NOTE: THE SYMBOL +/- INDICATES A DIMENSION TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD
PROVIDE SOLID BLKG. (3 STUD POST MIN. GLUE AND NAIL U.O.N.) @ ALL BRG. POINTS: R

WINDOW R.O. HTS. TO BE +/- 6€-10 1/2" (U.O.N.)

CLG. HTS. TO BE +/-6-0" (NEW & EXIST. FLOOR # CEIL. LEVELS TO ALIGN)(U.O.N.)
ALL ANGLES TO BE 12/12 U.O.N.

REFER TO SPEC. SHEET FOR ALL UNSPECIFIED HDRS.
@ ‘WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
* : SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R30&6.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
DBL. JACK STUDS @ ALL LOAD BRG. LINTELS OVER 4' LONG

existing
. ' I i i ] bD
existing 1.E
)
I I ] .('2
ﬂ ot
a W FURR OUT WALL TO 2x8 FURR OUT WALL TO 1@
W THICKNESS FOR NEW DOOR MATCH GREAT ROOM
WALL
existing existing existing
3052 5052 3052 31031 % / | 9/2x6/8 DOOR
O S WS —— i : . ] - T - - Sun Room
1 _ l " I A E I: i B
u )| 272 174" MIAMS I - 3-14" MLAM HERDER - i :
E Il lL“ S Sitting Area | s cerer op
B H:: ce' | i:ﬁf -5 gm | 3o 24: X 205" i 8-4" :% EXIST. CATH. CEIL. TO REMAIN "%
- _ = = = = O = 7 1 -
[P ull 2P o or ° g 5 %
Il Owner's| Suite | - s 3 B O
1 S N < H
l| STEPPED CEILING . || g o > i : >
I S| = N 2 - g 315 oF <
= <) 5 Dining Ar¢a 5 5 I
o 9 CelL | = S\ i o S TRAY CEILING S o
y X Bl Owner's N : - N
:' N |: — % \ Great Room < ? N N :
il =S Bath TRAY CEILING 5 7-6 CHL T : S <
© A FINAL DESIGN o
Il | 303 sF ol Il F— BY OTHERS 9 © % 2/0
= [ RO | I N PR T TR T AN
Il SRS MIR. N S R |+ N 5o %
=== == == R - N - 2/0
IFS==== ==S0 o % 5 Kitchen 5
1] —— % \ - - 777 ~  FINALDESIGN BY OTHERS Entr ©
. 9-7 70 . 6/6 TRAY CEILING Entry/ o
I £=§| g EXIST. FIREPLACE 5 , 3-8 c-8' g Mud Rm. MODIFY EXIST. CLOSET =
TO REMAIN o | AS REQUIRED FOR NEW -
<y N o - & ENTRY DOOR LOCATION
HIGH-LOW RODS 2/4 PKT. DR. ¥ A O 3/0 |.
Owner's /] 216 X 710 OFC. - 76 SF ™
—— = —_— - E——— b |
Closet 4 |8 4 Hall © o N 3|
% NEW ¢ EXIST. Mech/ ) rantry it CLOSER Garage =l =
5.4 =4 WALLS TO ALIGN St oe| 335F F N 5-10' | B ot ol 2
S orage vl 2/6 PKT. DR. 3 —% existing S|
S f 4 % existing ' E | 3
] 5 = Hall | uneor = N 20 | % SHELVES O o 2
3 ° —  |ceL BREAK—H"'_\A_ o I ‘
c\1 N ce 2/ | 2/6 o br. c e |
5 - 2/6 - -
N\ 20 ﬂ N n & o 17 _ o
/ T NEW ¢ EXIS[T; - 152 5F | & d D e -
y = Laundry |< o -
26" Bedroom WALLS TO ALIGN =] 80 Bedroom FNALDEseN | 30 o, NEW CLOSET. EXACT SIZE TO
= B ¥ —
e % 2x6 C.J.-24' O.C. ABV. - Q Bath @ pearoom BY OTHERS |55 |~ BE DETERMINED WITH OWNERS
L— o 0 AN 24 < I an Wall
sF | 158 SF | 12-] AN |16 &-0
_ FINAL DESIG
2 Stud ‘th % |49 SF &' HIGH DOORS BY OTHERS ) 46 SF
o ~ ) (SIZE DFTERMINED
i . < WiTH OWNER) | | | |
N I I .
30 A-3 % © existing existing existing
EXIST. WALLS TO 5 o) o —
BE REMOVED TO 5LAB & 5-10 . 5-100 (& NEW ¢ EXIST.
SEAT N 172 WALL N . 1/4"1MA WALLS TO ALIGN
— i S | E— : i — i il i i NOTE:
existing isting ||| | \ existing | il NEW BEDROOM WINDOW
FAN FAN Il TO MATCH EXISTING ALL EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS TO REMAIN UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. NEW WINDOWS SIZED AND ORDERED THROUGH
WONDER WINDOWS.

NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION & ALARM DEVICES-

SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH
SECTION R3 13 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND

THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72.
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH SECTION R3 13 OF THE
RCNY, SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT ON ANY STORY HAVING A SLEEPING
AREA AND ON ANY STORY OF A DWELLING UNIT WHERE FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT, SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT, FIREPLACES, OR

ATTACHED GARAGES ARE LOCATED.

EXIST. BRICK GARDEN WALL
TO BE REMOVED. REPAIR WALL
TO MATCH EXIST.

53y 23
885 5§20
w583 28k o .
g §835a80s 5 o
O =c<38835u< s 2
Z 2853558s £oe 8
[0
E e E<5Sesg 2.9
O S58£f&5xN  SEag
¥ ¢83:5,28 <55
L 0295 RL A T 3<
O 259—83‘058 ¥ O =
QO Folissz0 OO<
=
O
‘__
(AN
v
@}
D)
[T}
(o)
e
' <
023 o)
o
) .
> | o
o7 =
- )
AN ©
0_ D)
-
N 3
Q) S
Q )
—_— o
L O
N 0
SR~ >
= N g
o — 0
=
(o) D_U
- N
© O
Al
N
ég .
©
L) ., D
V| E S
> = S ™
= —
S Y
n O O
S g
>~ = n
w O —
Sv| S | =
HER) —~
5 & - 59
tQ e © 2T
v/ AN s (D) 18«

CKH
architecture

I 501 Pittsford Victor Road
Suite 100
Victor, New York 14564
phone-(585) 249-1334
e-mail- CKHennessey@frontiernet.net

DRAWING NO.-



AutoCAD SHX Text
c











2/3/22, 9:08 AM Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B22-000014

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 4035 East Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 151.06-1-21

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Mike Devine

Applicant: Tom Lawler

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately
100 SF mud room entryway off the back of the house.

Meeting Date: February 10, 2022

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=84883666&ciDisplay=null
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2/3/22, 9:48 AM Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B22-000018

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 592 Allens Creek Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 137.16-2-21

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Cunniffe, Daniel T

Applicant: A Frank and Co. LLC

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately
350 SF two story addition where the current sun room is as well as the construction of a new 690 SF
screened in porch off the back side of the house.

Meeting Date: February 10, 2022

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=84893504&ciDisplay=null
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2/3/22, 10:23 AM Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B22-000017

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 1 Stable View PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 192.01-3-32

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Masi Enterprises Inc.

Applicant: Masi Enterprises Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single
family home. The home will be approximately 2951 square feet.

Meeting Date: February 10, 2022

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=84892731&ciDisplay=null
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GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( RCNYS) AND THE
2018 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( ECCCNYS ).

COMPLIANCE METHOD: RESCHECK CERTIFICATE OR PRESCRIPTIVE

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE.
ANY UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS. CLIENT
RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAUW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209.

IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER OF THIS BUILDING TO NOTIFY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING/ ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL/
SANITARY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES - STATE AND OR LOCAL.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND THAT DEPARTMENT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE
BUILDING CODE SHOULD IT DIFFER FROM THESE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE THAT BRAND NAME OF WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED MEET NEW YORK STATE
EXIT REQUIREMENTS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND/OR DETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION FOR CLARIFICATION. IF GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE IS NOT CONTACTED, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES
AND SAFETY PRECATIONS/ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.
THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL REQUEST LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND OWNER'S AGENTS THROUGH ADEQUATE INSURANCE COVERAGE AGAINST
ANY CLAIMS ARISING FROM INJURIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SAFE CONDITIONS ON THE SITE.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STUCTURAL REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING
SYSTEMS, IF REQUIRED, ARE TO BE DONE BY OTHERS

R806.2 MINIMUM VENT AREA. THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 45 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

GAS PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART VI OF THE 2020 RCNYS. A SHUTOFF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED
AHEAD OF EVERY GAS APPLIANCE OR OUTLET FOR A GAS CONNECTION. VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE SAME ROOM AS,
& WITHIN 6' OF THE APPLIANCE, EXCEPT THAT VALVES FOR VENTED GAS FIREPLACES, INSERTS, LOGS & ROOM HEATERS MAY BE
REMOTE FROM THE APPLIANCE WHERE PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS. SUCH VALVES SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED &
SERVE NO OTHER EQUIPMENT. SHUTOFF VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION G2420.

DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR FINISH & BE CONSTRUCTED OF METAL HAVING A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 0.0157" ( NO. 28 GUAGE), & SHALL BE 4" NOMINAL IN DIAMETER. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE ON
THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, BUT NOT LESS THAN 3' IN ANY
DIRECTION FROM OPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

R401.3 CERTIFICATE ( MANDATORY ) A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE COMPLETED SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER
OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY, AND POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED,
A UTILITY ROOM OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE BUILDING.

R402.2.4 ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R- VALUE AS THE ATTIC, WEATHER STRIPPED & LATCHED

R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4.5.

R402.4.1BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE . THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
R402.4.1.1 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

R402.4.1.1 INSTALLATION. THE COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AS LISTED IN TABLE 402.4.1.1
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE
R402.4.1.1, AS APPLICABLE TO THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, AN
APPROVED THIRD PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE. SEE PAGE N-2 FOR TABLE.

R402.4.1.2 TESTING. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE
RATE NOT EXCEEDING THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RESNET/ICC 380, ASTM E779, OR ASTM E 1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH w.g. (50 PASCALS).
TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.
A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF A C OF O.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE AN APPROVED PARTY INDEPENDENT OF THE INSULATION INSTALLER
TO DO THE INSPECTIONS

DURING TESTING:
1. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS, FIREPLACES AND STOVE DOORS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT NOT SEALED,
BEYOND THE INTENDED WEATHERSTRIPPING OR OTHER INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

2. DAMPERS INCLUDING EXHAUST, INTAKE, MAKEUP AIR, BACKDRAFT AND FLUE DAMPERS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT
NOT SEALED BEYOND INTENDED INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

3. INTERIOR DOORS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, SHALL BE OPEN.

4. EXTERIOR DOORS FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION SYSTEMS AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS SHALL BE
CLOSED AND SEALED.

5. HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE TURNED OFF.
6. SUPPLY AND RETURN REGISTERS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE FULLY OPEN.

R402.4.5 RECESSED LIGHTING. RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL BE

IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 c.f.m (0.944 L/s) WHEN TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 p.s.f. (75 Pa.). RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL

BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILIN COVERING.

R402.5 MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR & SHGC (MANDATORY).
THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR PERMITTED USING TRADEOFFS FROM SECT. R402.1.5

OR R405 SHALL BE .48 IN CLIMATE ZONES 4 & 5 AND 0.40 IN CLIMATE ZONES 6-8 FOR VERTICAL FENESTRATION, & 0.75 IN
CLIMATE ZONES 4-8 FOR SKYLIGHTS. THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION SHGC PERMITTED USING
TRADEOFFS FROM SECTION R405 IN CLIMATE ZONES 1-3 SHALL BE 0.50

R403.1.1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THIS THERMOGSTAT SHALL INC. THE CAPABILITY TO
SET BACK OR TEMP. OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES DOWN TO 55 DEG OR UP TO 85 DEG..
THE THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED BY THE MANF. WITH A HEATING TEMP. SET POINT NO HIGHER THAN
70 DEG. & A COOLING TEMP. SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 78 DEG.

R403.1.2 HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT (MANDATORY). HEAT PUMPS HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC-
RESISTANCE HEAT SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT, EXCEPT DURING DEFROST, PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION
WHEN THE HEAT PUMP COMPRESSOR CAN MEET THE HEATING LOAD.

R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCIPTIVE) SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-8.
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DUCTS OR PORTIONS THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

R403.3.2 SEALING (MANDATORY). DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( MCONYS) OR RCNYS, AS APPLICABLE.

R403.3.3 DUCT TESTING (MANDATORY). DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AIR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
1. ROUGH IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF O.1 INCH w.g. (25 Pa)
ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
THE TEST. ALL REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

2. POSTCONSTUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF O.1 INCH w.g.
(25 Pa) ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTERS SHALL
BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

R403.3.5 BUILDING CAVITIES (MANDATORY). BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.
R403.4 MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES F OR BELOW 55 DEGREES F

SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

R403.5.1 HEATED WATER CIRCULATION & TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS (MANDATORY).
HEATED WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.1. HEAT TRACE TEMPERATURE
MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.2. AUTOMATIC CONTROLS, TEMPERATURE
SENSORS & PUMPS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. MANUAL CONTROLS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

R403.5.3 HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE). INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE WITH A MIN. R-3 SHALL BE
APPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. PIPING 3/4" AND LARGER IN NOMINAL DIAMETER.

2. PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT.

3. PIPING LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE.

4. PIPING FROM THE WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD.

5. PIPING LOCATED UNDER A FLOOR SLAB.

6. BURIED IN PIPING.

7. SUPPLY & RETURN PIPING IN RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS OTHER THAN DEMAND RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS

R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MANDATORY). THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC OR IMC, AS APPLICABLE,
OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS
SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION
SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING

R403.6.1 WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE R403.6.1.

R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING & EFFICIENCY RATING ( MANDATORY ). HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
SIZED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA
MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED HEATING & COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT
HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED.

R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT ( MANDATORY ) A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

SITE WORK:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE 2020 RCNYS AND IECC REQUIREMENTS TO SUIT A GENERAL RANGE
OF CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY A PARTICULAR BUILDING SITE OR BUILDER/ OWNER CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENT. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADAPT THESE PLANS TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF THE BUILDING ON SITE AS
REQUIRED, PROVIDED THAT SUCH ADJUSTMENTS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
BUILDING.

CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF THE FINDINGS TO ALLOW FOR DESIGN CHANGES PRIOR TO ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER TO DEVELOP THE NECESSARY FOUNDATION SOIL TO SUSTAIN THE
LOAD DESIGNS OF 2500 P.S.F. AND TO HIRE, IF NECESSARY, A SOILS ENGINEER TO INSPECT AND VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO POURING OF FOUNDATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER SHALL NOTIFY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE OF ANY UNUSUAL SITE CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY EFFECT THE FOUNDATION, DRAINAGE OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
DEPTH OF FOOTINGS, UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AND HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE.

NO SITE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE BY THIS OFFICE. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIALS AND

WORKMANSHIP. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED TO BE MADE WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPT.

MING LIN RESIDENCE

LOT 32 COUNTRY POINTE

PITTSFORD, NY
MASCOT, INC.

PLAN 2951 / PROJECT 5988 T

SHEET INDEX

C-1 COVER SHEET

1/5 ELEVATIONS

2/5 FOUNDATION PLAN

3/5 FIRST FLOOR & PLOT PLAN

4/5 SECOND FLOOR & ROOF PLAN

5/5 SECTIONS
N-1 DETAILS
N-2 REINFORCING NOTES

FOUNDATION:

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" BELOW FINISHED GRADE & TO REST ON ( ORIGINAL )
UNDISTURBED SOIL, & ASSUMED MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2500 P.S.F.
CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

BASEMENT/CELLAR WALLS AND FOOTING DESIGNS ASSUMED PARTIALLY SATURATED SOIL CONDITIONS TO TO THE FULL WALL
DEPTH. SHOULD SATURATED CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED, OUR OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR REVIEW AND
POSSIBLE REVISIONS TO THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING PROPER DRAINAGE SHOULD INTERMITTENT SPRINGS OR
PERCHED WATER BE ENCOUNTERED.

POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THAT FINISHED GRADE SLOPES AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS & FOOTINGS.

CONTINUOUS 4" DIAM. PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT WALLS WHICH
DRAINS TO THE SUMP PUMP. A MINIMUM OF 6" GRANULAR BASE SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE DRAIN TILE AND MINIMUM OF 2"
UNDER THE TILE.

CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH AS PER TABLES ON N-2.

FIREPLACES:

VENTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE LISTED, LABELED & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Z21.50, SECT. G2434 OF
THE 2020 RCNYS & THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR BUILDING
INSPECTOR. APPLIANCE SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH A FLAME SAFEGUARD DEVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECT. G2431.

NEW WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR.
WHERE USING TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ON FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127, THE
DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND LISTED FOR THE FIREPLACE. WHERE USING TIGHT FITTING DOORS ON MASONRY FIREPLACES, THE
DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 907.

FRAMING:

WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD CHORD, WOOD WEB TRUSSES. TRUSS LAYOUT IS
SCHEMATIC ONLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN (INCLUDING SPACING) OF ALL TRUSSES.
TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE GOVERNING STATE.

PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING TO AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESSES AND HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN
PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

UNDER ALL CONCEALED WOOD BEARING POSTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED IN FLOOR JOIST SPACE
UNDER POST, TO ENSURE SOLID BEARING FROM HEADER OR BEAM DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL.

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH MINIMUM (2)2X8 OR (3)2X6 HEADER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BUILDER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF JOISTS, BEAMS OR STUDS WHICH
ARE NOTCHED OR DRILLED TO ACCOMMODATE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL LINES. SEE DETAILS ON PG. N-1 FOR
ALLOWABLE DRILLING LOCATION ON BEAMS AND JOISTS.

ALL STRESS GRADE LUMBER CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS LATEST EDITION.
EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF A GRADING RULES AGENCY, APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS
COMMITTEE . GRADE LOSS RESULTING FROM EFFECTS OF WEATHER, HANDLING, STORAGE, RESAWING, OR DIVIDING LENGTHS
WILL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

ALL WOOD, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR OF A SPECIES
SUITABLE FOR OUTDOOR USE. ALL FASTENER, JOIST HANGERS, & FLASHING SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED, STAINLESS STEEL,
SILICON, BRONZE, OR COPPER, & SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR USE W/ PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

FLASHING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: AT WALL & ROOF INTERSECTIONS & PROJECTING WOOD TRIM, TOP OF
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOOR OPENINGS, CHIMNEYS, UNDER & AT ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL COPINGS & SILLS,

& WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION
& BUILT-IN GUTTERS. FLASHINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D. TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF SECT. R703.4 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS SHALL BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT LATERAL DISPLACEMENT AT THE BOTTOM END. WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL NOT BE LESS IN NOMINAL SIZE THAN 4" X 4" & STEEL COLUMNS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" DIAM. STANDARD PIPE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

STAIRWAY & GUARD REQUIREMENTS:

STAIRWAYS SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE. TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 9" DEEP PLUS 3/4" TO 1 1/4" NOSING FOR CLOSED
RISER TYPE, OR 9" FOR OPEN RISER TYPE. RISERS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 8 1/4" HIGH. STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R31 1.7 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRWAYS WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. TOP SURFACE OF
HANDRAILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 34" & 36" ABOVE TREAD NOSING.

GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG AN OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACE THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE

OF THE OPEN SIDE. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE WALKING SURFACE.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT THAT ALLOW
THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. AS PER SECTION 312.1.3 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

GARAGE FIREPROOQOFING:

3/4 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE CAN BE ACHIEVED WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X
DRYWALL ON GARAGE SIDE AND ONE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE HOUSE SIDE.

IF HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS USED TO SEPARATE THE GARAGE FROM LIVING AREA OR BONUS AREAS ABOVE, THEN ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE CEILING IS REQUIRED. WHERE THE HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO PROTECTED BY 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL.

STRUCTURAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

STRUCTURAL STEEL
REINFORCED STEEL
WIRE MESH
LUMBER

PLYWOOD
LVL, PSL, LSL

MASONRY
MORTAR
GROUT
CONCRETE

BOLTS

DESIGN CRITERIA:

ASTM A-36, Fy = 36 ksi

ASTM A-615, Fy = 40 ksi

ASTM A-185, 6 x 6 - 10/10 W.W.M.

ALL STUCTURAL MEMBERS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, ETC.

TO BE #2 GRADE LUMBER ( DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,

HEM-FIR, SOUTHERN PINE OR SPRUCE PINE-FIR )

WITH A MIN. FIBER STRESS OF 850 P.S.I.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CDX, PANEL INDEX

Fb = 2600

Fv = 285

Ex 10°- 1.9

Fct=750

ASTM C90, GRADE N-1, Fm = 1350 PSI

ASTM C270, TYPE S

Fc = 2000 PSI ASTM C476

Fc = 2500 PSI MIN. ( FOOTINGS, BASEMENT SLAB)

Fc = 3500 PSI MIN. ( GARAGE SLAB, PORCH SLAB, &
POURED FOUNDATION WALLS)

ASTM A307, Fy - 33 K3l

( FOR GREATER ROCHESTER AREA &
ADJACENT COUNTIES )

LOCAL JURISDICTION DESIGN CRITERIA MAY VARY AND

SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO

1ST FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

2ND FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

1ST & 2ND FLOOR DEAD LOAD
GROUND SNOW LOAD

ROOF DEAD LOAD
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

WIND SPEED

SEISMIC DESIGN

WEATHERING

FROST LINE DEPTH

TERMITE DAMAGE

DECAY DAMAGE

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE
ICE SHEILD UNDERLAYMENT

FLOOD HAZARD
ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS

40 P.S.F.

30 P.S.F.

15 P.SF.
40 PSF.
10 P.S.F.

2500 P.S.F. AT MINIMUM
42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

115 MPH, EXPOSURE B
CATEGORY b

SEVERE

42 INCHES

SLIGHT TO MODERATE
NONE TO SLIGHT

| DEGREE

REQUIRED 24" INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL LINE

FIRM - 2008

R802.11, BASED UPON SPECIFIC
ROOF DESIGN

TRUSS IDENTIFICATION:

IDENTIFICATION OF FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

SIGN OR SYMBOL & SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 19 NYCRR PART 1264 & 1265. RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES
WITH TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND / OR

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.
6" DIAMETER

2" MIN.

1/2" STROKE

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF
TRUSS CONSTRUCTION

—— TYPE V WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION BASED
ON SECTION 602 OF THE 2020 BCNYS

REFLECTIVE RED
PANTONE (PMS) # 187

REFLECTIVE WHITE

1/4"

FLOOR FRAMING, INC.
GIRDERS & BEAMS

"R" | ROOF FRAMING
"FR" | FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING

IIFII
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TABLE M1505.4.3 (1)

CONTINUOUS WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION

TABLE M1505.4.3 (2)

INTERMITTENT WHOLE-HOUSE MECAHANICAL VENTILATION RATE FACTORS ab

SYSTEM AIRFLOW RATE REQUIREMENTS RUN-TIME PERCENTAGE
25% | 33% | 50% | 66% | 75% | 100%
DWELLING UNIT NUMBER OF BEDROOMS IN EA. 4-HOUR SEGMENT
FLOORAREA | O-1 | 2-3 | 4-5 | 67 | >7 FACTOR © 4 3 2 |15 |13 |10
(square feet) AIRFLOW N CFM a. For ventilation system run time values between those given,the factors are
< 1,500 30 45 60 75 90 permitted to be determined by interpolation.
1.501-3,000 45 60 75 90 105 b. Extrapolation beyond the table is prohibited.
3,001-4500 | 60 | 75 | 90 | 105 | 120 TABLE M1505.4.4
MINIMUM REQUIRED LOCAL EXHAUST RATES FOR ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
4,501-6,000 75 90 | 105 | 120 | 135
50017 500 AREA TO BE EXHAUSTED EXHAUST RATES
Q017 90 | 105 | 120 | 135 | 150 KITCHENS 100 cfm INTERMITTENT OR 25 cfm CONTINUOUS
> 7,500 105 | 120 | 135 ] 150 | 165 BATHROOMS- MECHANICAL EXHAUST CAPACITY OF 50 cfm
FOR $Sl: 1 square foot=0.0929 m2, 1 cubic foot per min=0.00047 19 m3/s TOILET ROOMS INTERMITTENT OR 20 cfm CONTINUOUS

FOR SI: 1 CUBIC FT. PER MINUTE = 0.00047 19 m 3/s.
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SCALE:
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SILVERLINE DH LOW E ARGON

U-FACTOR
SHGC

WINDOWS:

DOORS: SELECTION BY OWNER

AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR WINDOWS,
SKYLIGHTS, & SLIDING DOORS TO BE NO
MORE THAN 0.3 cfm/sf. & SWING DOORS
NO MORE THAN 0.5 cfm/sf. AS PER SECT.
R402.4.3 OF 2020 ECCCNYS

WINDOW / DOOR LEGEND:

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL
PROTECTION PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL RAKES & OVERHANGS ARE TO BE 1'-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

BUILDER TO PROVIDE ROOF OR RIDGE VENTS
AS PER CODE- THE MINIMUM NET FREE
VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE
AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE (SECT. R806.2)

4/12 PITCH ROOFS OR SHALLOWER
TO HAVE 2 LAYERS 15# FELT

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE
DEPICTED IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER
THE DESIGN AND / OR STRUCTURE NOTED.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE:

THIS PLAN AS DESIGNED REQUIRES (MIN) 1
CONTINUOQUSLY RUN EXHAUST FAN
CAPABLE OF (MIN) 75 c.f.m. WITH A
MANUAL OVERIDE SWITCH AS PER
SECTION M1505.4.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

SEE TABLES M 1505.4.3(1) & M1505.4.3(2)
& M1505.4.4 (PAGE 1)
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TRUSS EAVE
CONSTRUCTION

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# FELT ON
12 7/16" O.5.b. EXTERIOR SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES e 24" O.C.
DESIGNED BY OTHERS - SECURE TO

TOP PLATE W/ SIMPSON H4 HURRICANE TIES
OR SDWC 15600 TRUSS SCREW OR EQUAL

| (2) LAYERS OF ICE PROTECTION TO EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S
EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE
EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING

INSULATION BAFFLE W/ MIN. 1" AIRSPACE
@ ROOF DECK & BAFFLE TO EXTEND DOWN
TO WALL FRAMING TOP PLATE

VAPOR BARRIER REQUIRED BETWEEN HEATED
LIVING SPACE & VENTED UNFINISHED ATTIC

R-38 CEILING INSULATION

VARIES

6

sellsww

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON
L 2X6 FASCIA BOARD WITH
L——VENTED SOFFITS

2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
R-21 BATT INSULATION
172" DRYWALL

W/ VAPOR BARRIER

5/8" ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR —
GLUED AND NAILED

SECOND FLOOR

117/8"1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C. —
SERIES DESIGN & LAYOUT
BY JOIST MANUFACTURER

4 11 7/8"LSL RIM JOIST W/ R-21 INSULATION

A

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES

2X6 STUDS AT 16" O.C.
R-21 BATT INSULATION
172" DRYWALL

W/ VAPOR BARRIER

- FIRST FLOOR

5/8" ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR,—
GLUED AND NAILED

7/16" O.5.b. SHEATHING W/ HOUSE WRAP
SIDING AS SELECTED ATTACHED

AS PER 2020 RCNYS

2X10 FLOOR JOISTS  —
e 16" O.C.

2X10 BAND JOIST W/ R-21 INSULATION

'2X"' PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE EQUAL
6 TO THE WIDTH OF C.M.U. FOUNDATION
USED IN ORDER TO COMPLETELY COVER
THE HOLLOW VOID IN THE BLOCK W/

SILL SEALER & 1/2" DIAM. / 10" LONG NON-
Ii , CORROSIVE ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" O.C.

:| ' AS PER SECT R403.1.6 2020 RCNYS

FINISHED GRADE
ESTABLISHED BY BUILDER

T ——
=== = e —
3 :H\:\H:H\:W:‘\ngw

| ==
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FOUNDATION

4

T A AT
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D

T T—TT-
==
HE
==
H=I1F
i |
J:m:
5 ==
il
g—T- 'DELTA MS' OR EQ. O/ TAR COAT
A — _

] —

12" CONC. BLOCK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND
REINFORCED TO COMPLY WITH 2020 RCNYS
(SEE PG. N-2 FOR CHARTS)

I
4

20" X 8" CONCRETE
W/ (2) #5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS-

SEE DETAIL 20/N-1 FOR
CONCRETE-ENCASED
ELECTRODE DETAIL

T A AT

2020 RCNYS SECT. R405.1, EXCEPTION

M= A DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS NOT REQ'D.
H = = = = WHEN THE FOUNDATION 1S
=== HE INSTALLED ON A WELL-DRAINED
“HIETE TN = GROUND OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE
== | == = SOILS ACCORDING TO THE UNIFIED
HIEH = | =] SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP |

2 SOILS, AS DETAILED IN TABLE R405.1.
(SEE PG. N-2)

EXPANSION JOINT =1 =
3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB W/
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER O/
4" GRAVEL

N
R

LT

AT
HEFRAE AR

SOIL BACKFILL

GRAVEL BACKFILL

PEEEE A = FORM-A-DRAIN FOUNDATION FOOTING, DRAINAGE,
e = & RADON EVACUATION SYSTEM

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

44I_0II
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BPASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:

FRAMING LEGEND:

]

HIAAAAANIA,.

RIXXXX

- PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED,

EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE
SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- FLUSH HEADER

- DROPPED HEADER

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

= 1'-0"

GENERAL FOUNDATION /7 BASEMENT NOTES:

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE DEPICTED
IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND /7OR STRUCTURE NOTED
ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" U.N.O.
WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF
NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR. THE MIN. HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL BE 9 SQ. FT.
WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL PROJECTION & WIDTH OF 36"
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL AND / OR BEAMS
PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0"
ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. U.N.O.
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2)2X8'S OR (3)2X6'S (U.N.O.)
ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER
SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R314 OF 2020 RCNY$S

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS

REINFORCE FOUNDATION WALLS AS PER 2020 RCNYS. SEE PG. N-2 FOR REINFORCING CHARTS
SEE CONCRETE-ENCASED ELECTRODE DETAIL 19/N-1

WINDOW /7 DOOR LEGEND:

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNY$S

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION

PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS
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58'-0Q" 2 NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAUW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209
24I_8II Isl_oll ]8I_4II
. \ on . ' an COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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- DROPPED HEADER
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PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL
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ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER
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CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE THEM FROM

THE SHOWER OR TUBS.
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- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF
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[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

3.7 SQ.FT.

- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION
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2X6 PR. TR. SILL THERMAL BREAK FOOTING SIZE 2X6 PR TR. SILL POURED CONCRETE i 6 BLOCK ON 3.0 4.0 3.0
W/ 172" ANCHOR — 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB ST'D. FOOTING —3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 1/2" ANCHOR — 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATION WALL ¢ — 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB —— 5 CR'S 8" BLOCK MAX.
BOLTS @ 72" O/ VAPOR BARRIER & LOCATION O/ VAPOR BARRIER & BOLTS @ 72" O/ VAPOR BARRIER & PER PLAN : O/ VAPOR BARRIER & ON 16" X 8" FT'G. N
o.C. GRAVEL BASE GRAVEL BASE o.C. GRAVEL BASE a GRAVEL BASE J% [
TOP OF SLAB TOP OF SLAB T TT T T T 1 IaRREnEEl bbb S ]
o B - . T . e A X R | ST | 1 ] L(4) #4 o
ASSUMED GRADE | - = * ASSUMED GRADE NI e ] [ ASSUMED GRADE | ST . " ASSUMED GRADE | |~ # P H————-7 [ 11 T T T ] L { _ |REBAR | ¥
w \ O* - Ot \ oLrd h \ OLt ) | [T 1 CMU. FOUNDATION | R B
a } ALT. R-10 INSUL. w ALT. R-10 INSUL. w k=S ALT. R-10 INSUL. w b ALT. R-10 INSUL. ] G S
< 1 b o (=) 1 il [a) 1 7 o L ABJB‘A\B‘ABA
g SheAonNe LOCATION (2' LENGTH) 5 LOCATION (2' LENGTH) = DORfOSIING L LOCATION (2' LENGTH) g S0 TONING o LOCATION (2' LENGTH) | 777727777 £ 0 l i e e e
(%) (%) a; (%) e H = == ===
|2 R-10 RIGID INSULATION | R-10 RIGID INSULATION MIN. | _ |5 : R-10 RIGID INSULATION |2 G R- 10 RIGID INSULATION ] g L
J|E MIN. 2'-0" VERITICALLY i = 2'-0" VERITICALLY g = y MIN. 2'-0" VERITICALLY i s s 2 MIN. 2'-0" VERITICALLY 4o o = CONCRETE
3 5 5 COURSES OF CONCRETE 5 5 e MAX ol —FOOTING
% 6" X 4" X 16" C.M.U. ON (1) CRS 9 BLOCK & FOOTING EQUAL 9 < ! POURED CONCRETE 9 - : (2) 4" X 8" X 72" LONG <
= 6" BLOCK ON 4 COURSES OF P TO ST'D. HOUSE P oy FOUNDATION WALL = ) CONCRETE LINTEL TO SPAN < POURED CONCRETE
Z — CONCRETE BLOCK & FOOTING - o FOUNDATION - S PER PLAN = e OVERDIG BETWEEN N N FOUNDATION WALL
= Pt EQUAL TO ST'D. HOUSE = o = A = P A GARAGE & HOUSE FOUND 2 © e e
. FOUNDATION - PR L, : eSS
2X6 FRAME WALL 2X6 FRAME WALL
| ON C.M.U. 2 C.M.U. 3 ON POURED CONC. 4 POURED CONC. S \ c.M.U. JuMP 6 \ POURED WALL JUMP
N_ ] WALK OUT DETAIL N_ ] WALK OUT DETAIL N_ ] WALK OUT DETAIL N_ I WALK OUT DETAIL N_ ] FOOTING DETAIL N_ ] FOOTING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-Q" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
CAST-IN-PLACE
FOUNDATION WALL
2" MIN. COVER
oy % % %
! i = EXTERIOR 2X6 G EXTERIOR 2X6 — EXTERIOR 2X6
:| | ——— INSULATED WALL —— INSULATED WALL — INSULATED WALL U
- ——
| | — ] ] 2ND FLOOR BEARING o2
I | (3) PLY 1 1/2" DIMENSIONAL FRAME WALL AB'V. PARALLEL -
bo ____J | 53, z (2) PLY HEADER AS SPECIFIED PARTITION WALL SUBFLOOR AS PER 1/4 BLK'G
=T~ HEADER AS SPECIFIED (MIN. (2)2X8'S UNLESS NOTED (2) PLY 1 3/4" LVL HD'R. AS ENGINEERED | JOISTS TYPICAL WALL SECTION /‘%’ 2X8 ——CEILING
L MIN. (3) 2X6'S UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) SPECIFIED AS PER PLAN CEUST'S AS PER PRINT BLK'C.
6" OTHERWISE ' .
4 2" (R-5 MIN.) RIGID 1.5" (R-5 MIN.) RIGID J T GIRDER TRUSS TO SUPP. < . VT%/( X %< N
" INSULATION INSULATION - N N — N N
TIE VERT. REBAR (4) #5 REBAR 1" (R-5 MIN.) RIGID INSUL. ON WARM SIDE OF WALL ON WARM SIDE OF WALL y4 MIN. P.L.F. AS PER PLAN N ~ N
TOGETHER W/ #3— L VERTICALLY ON WARM SIDE OF WALL crROWN Mipel N \ \ \
REBAR @ 12" O.C. AT CORNERS 7/16" 0.5.6. ON 7/16" 0.5.b. ON HANG JST'S FROM - AS SEL'D ’ L 16 TRIM ’
WARM SIDE OF WALL WARM SIDE OF WALL (1) LVL EQ. TO JOIST DEPTH ixsTRM WAL
;I(IJ.ASTE(I)Q (T:o ai )F(’LQCLZ(E)I?\I é-p " /1 —~——EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR 1/1 < EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR 1/1 EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR SISTERED T BOTTOM N k "
'-0" O.C. . CHORD OF GIRDER
REFER TO PLAN FOR PLACEMENT DOUBLE FLOOR JST'S UNDER
/ POURED WALL 8 EXTERIOR INSULATED 9 EXTERIOR INSULATED 10 EXTERIOR INSULATED 11 | JST / GIRDER DETAIL 12 PARALLEL PARTITION WALL DETAIL 13 '\ COFFERED BEAM DETAIL
N_ I PILASTER DETAIL N_ ] 3 PLY HEADER DETAIL N_ ] 2 PLY HEADER DETAIL N_ ] 2 PLY LVL HEADER DETAIL N_ ] SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" N_ ] N.T.S. N_ ] N.T.S.
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" w_ e SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1" = 1'-0 :
6'-0" REMOVE SIDING AT LEDGER . 2" MIN. 2 1/2" MIN.
4"X4" POST. TYP. /‘ MAX. SPACING 2X6 OR 5/4 BD. _ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 5 MAX. 2" MIN. e g ASTENERS TABLERSO7.4
DO NOT NOTCH RAIL CAP
N \ [ '2X' BAND JST OR CONTINUOUS FLASHING U/ o e - 5.5" MIN. FOR 2X8 SNGLE PLY — MULTIPLE PLY— DECK POST HEIGHT
S ——— e ENGINEERED RIM o~ 6.5" MIN. FOR 2X 10 BEAM 11 pEAM i
— N M I Ny Y BOARD PRIP EDGE o o | o ij 7.5" MIN. FOR 2X 12 BEAM SPLICE 5 1/2" MINIMUM DECK POST SIZE | MAX. HEIGHT &P
DECK JOIST PER PLAN \ > (IF REQ'D.) BEAM SPLICES ; (feet-inches)
= FLOOR —— 2" MIN (2) 1/2" DIAM.
2 / '2X' LEDGER EQUAL TO OR K& ' 3/4" MIN. MUST OCCUR (IF REQ'D.) I THRU- BOLTS OR | } c
= 2X4 TOP & FRAMING LEDGER LAG SCREW OR BOLTH ——— OVER POST APPROVED 4X 4 6-9
=z N BOTTOM ¥ < GREATER THAN JOISTS W/ T
% 9 on MlN.< N FASTENERS AS PER PLACEMENT OF LAG SCREWS APPROVED CONNECTOR 4X6 8
3 N\ S — i TABLE R507.9.1.3 (1) ] 6 POST CAP
—~H-H HIH —.H M s = (SEE16/N-1) & BOLTS IN LEDGERS POST NOTCH FOR 6 X6 L
I e DECK POST DECK POST FULL-BEAM BEARING
N | . W FOUNDATION T APPROVED JOIST HANGER N I FIGURE R507.9.1.3 (1) OF RCNY$ TABLE R507.9.1.3 (1) B ol 5 X 8 o
BEAM OVER POST CAP BEAM OVER POST
o o - Hc?\tD_D?lfggi\T/:gF\lsMlEN\}E7N5L(\J(LB JOIST SPAN a. MEASURED TO UNDERSIDE OF BEAM
.@ y KN 0]
(2) 1/2" DIAM. J I I OPENINGS SHALL NOT DISTRIBUTED ALONG DECK & (1) CONNECTION DETAILS|6' & LESS|6'- 1" - 8'|8'-1“-IO'| 10-1"-12'[12'-1"-14"| 14'-1"-16'| 16'-1"- 18" FIGURE R507.5.1 (1) 2020 RCNYS <5 ioi BEAM SPLICE—E O% b. BASED ON 40 psf LIVE LOAD
THRU BOLTS W/ L 2X2 PICKET ~ L— ALLOW PASSAGE OF 4" W/I 24" OF EA. END OF LEDGER. ON-CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS (IN.) 10| iolo c. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT IS 8'
WASHERS TYP. DIAM. SPHERE DEVICE SHALL FULLY ENGAGE 1/2" DIAM. LAG > ol N FOR ONE-PLY & TWO-PLY BEAMS.
TYPICAL GUARD DECK JOIST PER MANF. SPECS gHCEQAI\E_Il_JIJ_”l'{IJé 1/2"MAX. | 30 23 18 15 13 I 10 S 7L >3 THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT FOR
THREE-PLY BEAMS ON POST CAP IS
14\ RAIL DETAIL GENERAL ATTACHMENT OF oA SO | o | o | a1 we | ar | o - 17 DECK BEAM TO DECK POST & THRE
172" MAX. SHEATHING -TO-
] 5 DECK TO LEDGER BD & BAND BD. NOTCHED POST-TO-BEAM CONNECTION
N-1/ scaeiz-ro . A 36 | 29 24 21 18 16 N-1/"* FIGURE R507.5.1 (2) 2020 RCNYS
GUARD REQUIREMENT AS PER R3 12 N - I e
OF 2020 RCNYS
FLOOR SHEATHIN%l FLOOR SHEATHING— FLOOR SHEATHIN6—| FLOOR SHEATHING—| FLOOR SHEATHle FLOOR SHEATHING—
TOP PLATES
L] L] Lp Lo | [Lpd Lp | L L] L] 5/8" MIN. TO EDGE
ENGINEERED | JOISTS 1/2" OR 5/8 GYPSUM | {l|.
I-JOIST I-JOIST ——= I-JOIST——= 1l I-JOIST——= BORED HOLES
W/ FACTORY-APPLIED | 5/16" GAP WALLBOARD PANEE—= || - o1 MIN. FROM MAX. DIAM. 40% F HOLE IS BETWEEN
S é@iﬁ;\@) FIRE-RATED S S SS (MAX.) S I-JOISF ) S S AUTOMATIC PARTIAL S TOP & BOTTOM OF STUD DEPTH \EO 1D 40%-60% OF STUD
| LI 3R] T P S el R RAEE RERS || | AT 5PR|NKLER SYSTEM OF JO|ST N3/~ - EEPDTS'UTBI-II_EEIB S&TL,\iDOr:AUOSTRE
[T ] [T [ T L = L~ ] [T ] 3/8" MIN. TO EDGE /,l' THAN (2) SUCCESSIVE
RS RARR AN A NOTCH MUST NOT STUDS ARE DOUBLED
1/2" OR 5/8 — 1/2" OR 5/8 3.5" OR 3" MINER ] EXCEED 25% OF & SO BORED
GYPSUM WALLBOARD GYPSUM WALLBOARD WOOL INSULATION STUD DEPTH L O
PANEL, NAILED PANEL, NAILED Y
L/3 L L L/3 STUD D7 | BORED HOLES SHALL
JOIST SPACING PER PLAN JOIST SPACING PER PLAN JOIST SPACING PER PLAN JOIST SPACING PER PLAN JOIST SPACING PER PLAN JOIST SPACING PER PLAN 076 MAX /‘ /‘ - NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE SAME CROSS
1
SECTION OF CUT
L NO NOTCHES ' | OR NOTCH IN STUD
| |
m I-JOIST FLOOR SYSTEMS osMax—=t =—} | premimeD L I oM | g
| I ?
M FIRE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY | o6 MAX For NOTCHING & BORED HOLE LIMITATIONS FOR
DETAILS AS PER APA FIRE PROTECTION OF FLOORS (FP-01) FOR COMPLIANCE MEMEBERS LESS EXTERIOR WALL BEARING WALL
WITH SECTION R302.13 OF RCNYS ~ FLOOR JOIST - CENTER CUTS IT)mgNgl ONNOMlNAL ©) S & G S
FIGURE R602.6(1)
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] 9 172" REINFORCING U3 ; ] U3 TOP PLATES
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/ \ ! A STUD
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8-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 5 INCHES & ©

TABLE R404.1.1(2)

f

TABLE

R404.1.1(3)

10-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 6.75 INCHES @ © f

12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 8.75 INCHES & &

TABLE R404.1.1(4)

TABLE R404.1.2(8)

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR 6-, 8-, 10- AND 12-INCH NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS P ¢ d. e f. h.i. k. n, o

f

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACING'S SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENT DOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE

CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR

MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE

TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN

INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,

MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR
CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.

f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © ©
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE )
HEIGHT OF HEIGHT OF
UNBALANCED |GUW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED  |GW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS
WALL HEIGHT| pACKFILL® 30 45 60 WALL HEIGHT| pBACKFILL © 30 45 60
4' ( ORLESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (OR LESS) #+4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
6'-8" 5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8" 5" #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #+4 @ 56" O.C.
6'-8" #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. +6 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8" #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. +5 @ 56" O.C.
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' COR LESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
21_gn 5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. Z1_gn 5' #4 @ 56" O.C. #+4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #+5 @ 48" O.C. 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C.
7'-4 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. +6 @ 40" O.C. 7'-4 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C.
4' ( ORLESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) +4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
o 5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. . 5' #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
8-0 6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 8'-0 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C.
7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C.
8' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. +#6 @ 32"O.C. 8 #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 48" O.C.
4' ( ORLESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (OR LESS) +4 @ 56" O.C. #+4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +5 @ 48" O.C. 5' #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
88" 6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. +6 @ 48" O.C. 8'-8" 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C.
7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C.
8'-8" #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C. 8'-g" #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. +#6 @ 32" O.C.
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' COR LESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +5 @ 48" O.C. 5! +4 @ 56" O.C. #+4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
o 6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. +#6 @ 48" O.C. o 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C.
7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C.
8' #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. +#6 @ 24" O.C. 8' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 40" O.C.
o4 #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. +6@ 16" O.C. o4y #6 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 40" O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C.
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 4' COR LESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +5 @ 48" O.C. 5! #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C.
6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. +#6 @ 48" O.C. 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C.
10'-0" 7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. +6 @ 32"O.C. 10'-0" 7' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 48" O.C.
8' #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C. 8' #5 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 48" O.C. +6 @ 40" O.C.
9 #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. +6@ 16" O.C. o #6 @ 56" O.C. +6 @ 40" O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C.
10 #6 @ 32" O.C. #6@ 16" O.C. +6@ 16" O.C. 10 +6 @ 48" O.C. +#6 @ 32"O.C. +6 @ 24" O.C.

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6.75 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR
MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE 1S PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR
CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.
f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

TABLE R 402.4.1.1

AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) b, c MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT-BAR SIZE & SPACING (inches )
a
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES  AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL _ ( psf PER FOOT OF DEPTH)
HEIGHT OF MAXIMUM
UNBALANCED |GW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED! GUW, GP, SW, AND SP GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL
WALL HEIGHT] BACKFILL® 30 45 60 MAXIMUM BACKFILL 30 45 60
g
. 4 (ORLESS) #4072'OC. #4072'0C. #4072'OC. WOy oHT| HEICHT S MIMIMUM WALL THICKNESS C INCHES )
6-8 5 #4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. 6 8 10 12] 6 8 10 12 6 8 10 12
6'-8" #4 @ 72" O.C. #4 @ 72" O.C. #5@ 72" O.C. 5 4 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
71_ge 5 #4@72'O.C. #4@72"0C. #4 @ 72"0.C. 6 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
6' #4 @ 72:: O.C. #4 @ 72:: O.C. #5 @ 72:: O.C. 5 NR NR NR NR NR NR 1 NR NR #4 @ 35" NR 1 NR NR
21_gn #4 @ 72" O.C. #5@ 72" O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. A \R \R R R #5628 \R R NR #5036 R NR R
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b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER

LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE

CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 8.75 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR

MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN

a. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.
b. TABLE VALUES ARE BASED ON REINFORCING BARS WITH A MINIMUM YEID STRENGTH OF 60,000 PSI

c. VERTICAL REINFOREMENT WITH A YIELD STRENGTH OF LESS THAN 60,000 PSI AND / OR BARS OF A DIFFERENT SIZE THAN SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE
ARE PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R404.1.3.3.7.6 AND TABLE R404.1.2 (9)

d. NR INDICATES NO VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT IS REQUIRED, EXCEPT FOR 6-INCH NOMINAL WALLS FORMED WITH STAY-IN-PLACE FORMING
SYSTEMS IN WHICH CASE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NO. 4 @ 48 INCHES ON CENTER.

e. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION CRITERION IS L/240, WHERE L IS THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF THE BASEMENT WALL IN INCHES.
f. INTERPOLATION IS NOT PERMITTED.

INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,

MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.
f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

R401.4 SOIL TESTS.

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

THE EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE
CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER.

BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL
BE SEALED.

AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE
USED AS A SEALING MATERIAL.

WHERE QUANTIFIABLE DATA CREATED BY ACCEPTED SOIL SCIENCE METHODOLOGIES INDICATE EXPANSIVE,
COMPESSIBLE, SHIFTING OR OTHER QUESTIONABLE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT, THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL SHALL DETERMINE WHETHER TO REQUIRE A SOIL TEST TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
PARTICULAR LOCATION. THIS TEST BE DONE BY AN APPROVED AGENCY USING AN APPROVED METHOD.

R401.4.1 GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION.

THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /
SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE
INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR
BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.

THE INSULATION IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /

CEILING / ATTIC SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE AIR BARRIER.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIRS, OR
KNEE WALL DOORS TO UNCONDITIONED
ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED.
THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND CAVITIES WITH CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAME WALLS
SILL PLATE SHALL BE SEALED. SHALL BE INSULATED BY COMPLETELY FILLING THE

CAVITY WITH A MATERIAL HAVING A THERMAL
WALLS THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND THE RESISTANCE OF R-3 PER INCH MINIMUM.

TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHE BE SEALED.

KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR FRAMED
WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT
AND CONTINUOUS ALIGNMENT WITH THE AIR BARRIER.

WINDOUWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW / DOOR
JAMBS AND FRAMING, AND SKYLIGHTS AND
FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.

a
PRESUMPTIVE LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION MATERIALS

LOAD-BEARING PRESSURE
CLASS OF MATERIALS ( pounds per square foot )
CRYSTALLINE BEDROCK 12,000
SEDIMENTARY & FOLIATED ROCK 4,000
SANDY GRAVEL AND/OR GRAVEL (GW & GP) 3,000
SAND, SILTY SAND, CLAYEY SAND, SILTY
GRAVEL, AND CLAYEY GRAVEL 2,000
(SW, SP, SM, SC, GM, & GC)
CLAY, SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, CLAYEY b
SILT, SILT AND SANDY SILT 1,500
(CL, ML, MH, & CH)

RIM JOISTS

RIM JOISTS SHALL INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.

RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED.

FLOORS ( INCLUDING ABOVE
GARAGE AND CANTILEVERED
FLOORS )

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY
EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH THE UNDERSIDE
OF SUBFLOOR DECKING, OR FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY

INSULATION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE IN CONTACT WITH
THE TOP SIDE OF SHEATHING, OR CONTINUOUS INSULATION
INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING AND
EXTENDS FROM THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP OF ALL
PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

CRAWL SPACE WALLS

EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAUWL
SPACES SHALL BE COVERED WITH A CLASS |
VAPOR RETARDER WITH OVERLAPPING
JOINTS TAPED.

WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF FLOOR
INSULATION, INSULATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO THE
CRAWLSPACE WALLS.

SHAFTS, PENETRATIONS

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND
FLUE SHAFTS OPENING THE EXTERIOR OR
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.

NARROW CAVITIES

BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE CUT TO FIT, OR
NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE FILLED BY INSULATION
THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO THE
AVAILABLE CAVITY SPACE.

GARAGE SEPARATION

AIR SEALING SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND CONDITIONED SPACES.

RECESSED LIGHTING

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED

TO THE DRYWALL.

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT AND
IC RATED.

PLUMBING AND WIRING

BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT NEATLY TO FIT AROUND WIRING
AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR WALLS, OR INSULATION THAT ON
INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL
EXTEND BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING.

SHOWER / TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS

ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL

SEPARATE THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS
SHALL BE INSULATED.

ELECTRICAL / PHONE BOX
ON EXTERIOR WALLS

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR
AIR-SEALED BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE

BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED

TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL.

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS

WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED
FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A
MANNER THAT IS RECOMMENDED BY THE

MANUFACTURER. CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE

SEALANTS SHALL NOT BE USED TO FILL VOIDS
BETWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER COVER PLATES AND
WALL OR CEILINGS.

a. IN ADDITION, INSPECTION OF LOG WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ICC-400.

a. WHERE SOIL TESTS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION R401.4, THE ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITIES OF THE SOIL SHALL BE PART OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS.

IN LIEU OF A COMPLETE GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION, THE LOAD-BEARING VALUES IN TABLE R401.4.1
SHALL BE ASSUMED.

TABLE R401.4.1

b. WHERE THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DETERMINES THAT IN-PLACE SOILS WITH AN ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 1,500 psf ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT AT THE SITE, THE
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE DETERMINED BY A SOILS INVESTIGATION.

UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

UNIFIED SOIL
CLASSIFICATION
SYSTEM SYMBOL

SOIL DESCRIPTION

WELL-GRADED GRAVELS, GRAVEL

Gu SAND MIXTURES, LITTLE OR NO FINES

o POORLY GRADED GRAVELS OR
GRAVEL SAND, LITTLE OR NO FINES

” WELL-GRADED SANDS, GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES

o POORLY GRADED SANDS OR GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES

o SILTY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-SILT
MIXTURES

M SILTY SAND, SAND-SILT MIXTURES

oc CLAYEY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-CLAY
MIXTURES

s CLAYEY SANDS, SAND-CLAY MIXTURE
MIXTURES

L INORGANIC SILTS & VERY FINE SANDS,
ROCK FLOUR, SILTY OR CLAYEY FINE
SANDS OR CLAYEY SILTS WITH
SLIGHT PLASTICITY

oL INORGANIC CLAYS OF LOW TO
MEDIUM PLASTICITY, GRAVELLY CLAYS,
SANDY CLAYS, SILTY CLAYS, LEAN
CLAYS

o INORGANIC CLAYS OF HIGH
PLASTICITY, FAT CLAYS

™ INORGANIC SILTS, MICACEOUS OR
DIATOMACEOUS FINE SANDY OR
SILTY SOILS, ELASTIC SILTS

oL ORGANIC SILTS & ORGANIC SILTY
CLAYS OF LOW PLASTICITY

oH ORGANIC CLAYS OF MEDIUM TO
HIGH PLASTICITY, ORGANIC SILTS

PT PEAT & OTHER HIGHLY ORGANIC SOILS

g. WHERE WALLS WIL REMAIN 4 FEET OR MORE OF UNBALANCED BACKFILL, THEY SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM BEFORE BACKFILLING.

h. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE A COVER OF 1 1/4 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL. THE CENTER OF THE STEEL
SHALL NOT VARY FROM THE SPECIFIED LOCATION BY MORE THAN THE GREATER OF 10 PERCENT OF THE WALL THICKNESS OR 3/8 INCH.

i. CONCRETE COVER FOR THE REINFORCEMENT MEASURE FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCEMENT
MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES FOR NO. 5 BARS AND SMALLER, AND NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES FOR LARGER BARS.
i. DR MEANS DESIGN IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE, OR WHERE THERE IS NO CODE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, fc OF NOT LESS THAN 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS, UNLESS A HIGHER STRENGTH IS REQUIRED BY FOOTNOTE | OR m.
THE MINIMUM THICKNESS IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED 2 INCHES, PROVIDED THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc 1S 4,000 PSI.
. A PLAIN CONCRETE WALL WITH A MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 12 INCHES IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc IS 3,500 PS.
SEE TABLE R608.3 FOR TOLERANCE FROM NOMINAL THICKNESS PERMITTED FOR FLAT WALLS.
. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

= =

o 3 3

12'-0" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT
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2/3/22, 10:10 AM Letter View

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B22-000016

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 8 Black Wood Circle PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-5-29

Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: Pride Mark Homes

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an approximately
2107 SF new single story family home in the Wilshire Hill subdivision.

Meeting Date: February 10, 2022

https://www?2.citizenserve.com/Admin/WorkOrderDocuments?Action=ListDocuments&WorkOrder_ID=84891049&ciDisplay=null
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The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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.T. WD. STEP AND
RAIL TO GRADE

6x6 P.T. WD, POST

O/ 18" DIA. CONC. FTG.

TO 3-6" BELOW GRADE MIN.
(TYP. OF ©)

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

I2"x12" COL. W/ TRIM
TYP. OF 2

35|_4|l
ROOF CONSTRUCTION BIDGE VENT
ROOF SHINGLES of ICE BARRIER »
AT EAVE o/ 15 LB. FELT 150" . 20-4"
7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHING - -
TRUSSES OR RAFTS. PER. PLAN - INUB STEPPER TRUSS TIE &
(FINAL DESIGN BY MFR.) 4" 0.C.
A ERATIRN RO E
15508 TRUSS REQD. TO MAINTAIN |" AIRSPACE ROOF PITCH CHANGE
TYPE 2 - 24" O C. /2" DRYWALL CEILING - 6 7
= —\/%Q 2x 10 RAFTERS-
24" 0.C.
INtiTS|g 2x& RIDGE
4 EAVE CONST.
. 5"K.G, ON 1x& ON 2x6
246 RAFTERS- «MTL. DRIP EDGE
24" 0.C. | 2 - SOFFIT w/ VENTS
22|_2|I ISI_ZII
\\E> 4‘5
1 " Q
W/ 2-9 1/4" M'LAM : o
Y -
Sy QEEL HT.
— — / T RIDGE VENT
A
6x6 COLUMN TRUSS # RAFTER __[] 77 /
(TYP. OF 2) = BEARING WALL 2x6 C.J.-
i Q 24" 0.C
i / < 3 — =
a Q 2-9 1/4" MLAM IN - = ~D.V.G.F.P. FLUE
WALL CONST. : 8 GREAT ROOM 2 FOYER 0x1 2 BOX % =
HORIZ.|VINYL SIDING- Q STEPPED CEIL. n - BEAM — - )
HOUSE WRAP* EY) ) © 2 o — |
7/16" 0.5.1. SHEATHING* © -
2x6  STUDP, @ | c"O.C.* || I Na) o N\ 1
R-20_ INSULATION w/ PORCH B > DV.G.F.P
KRAFT VAPOR BARRIER oM EDGE . —ROOF SHINGLES —FLUE=————VINYL SIDING = e
/2" DRYWALL * - B /
N —~ N | IO / —
pa N | | T.0. CONC. W v A\ /
— = H ox 10 BOX BEAM —/\ N )
JJ - , W oo /24" MLAM /
GRADE VARIES \ 6" TRIM /—="5"K.G. ON 25 AL WRAPPED—
- - // ] — —]
- T —
:_ _: FLOOR CONST.— W1 0x26 x2 ON 2x& / < / |
|1 e DT SRR - B /o
5 6x6 COLUMN be | W
:! 1,/4&' AJS 24 W/ FIREBREAK - 19.2" O.C. » y PN e O 2 3p26 5026 s0p6 || ;
R-19 INSULATION,» — ||~ —~ - ~ o
20" FULL PERIMETER ~ BASEMENT /s N 12'%12" CoL. W/ X " N I
7 N / / \ TRIM ] I
/ \\ / i
// \ / \\ 30660 5060 30660 N E—
— - | | d| | ] W
I I | g | 5 —
| ] | \ ] - ® . -z ol
\ / " | o S I
\ / / 3060 5060 3060 [T ] || 3060 4060 3060 ||
Ge T oD PosT FOUNDATION CONST: —] — —
O/ 18' DIA. CONC. FTG. . e SCE DET. 2 2x& SILL PLATE w/ SILL SEALER: s P
TO 3-6' BELOW GRADE MIN. ™ - SHT. 2 /2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6-0" O.C. MIN. 2™~ — — — "
(TYP. OF 6) - POURED 9' CONC. WALL.; FOR VERTICAL SEE DET. 2 \ c"C.B. LE Lt
REINFORCING SEE TABLE R404.1.1()
ON FOUNDATION PLAN SHT. 2 .T. WD. STEP AND
CEMENT PARGE AND TAR COAT « RATL TO GRADE
CROSS SECTION DAMPPRODTING OF FC | [ 7 [] |
A 4" — o R-15 INSULATION- TO SLAB - \; T T T T 1 T T T T
20'x8" CONT. CONC. FTG. w/ COVE BASE - STONE VENEER y : : : : : : : : : |
: GRADE VARIES L o | L :
| d | | | | | | | | |
| | 4350 4350 |
| | I I |
| | I I I
RIDGE VENT | | | | |
_ - - - ____________ N e |
. I I - TTTTTTTTTTTTTTC e N 7
6x6 P.T. WD, POST
REAR ELEVATION LI
TO 3'-6" BELOW GRADE MIN.
(TYP. OF 6)
§ &= SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
‘\
ROOF SHINGLES
T~
I ~1x2 ON 2x&6 = ]
- \ |2 — —
\ ; VINYL SIDING
| 4.5- —
6x10 BOX BEAM ! « — | — 5"K.G. ON 2x6 AL. WRAPPED
v/ 2-9 1/4" MILAM - I o
| - R
| |
\| | — | | | i
‘ | ! s
6x6 COLUMN K | | —
(TYP. OF 2) B | - |
—|po2p I 302p — | )
i I I 2'% 1 Ol BOX BEAM — -
|
| ! =
RAIL ]
/ Q | 2440 I <
O | | )
= i | 6" C.B.
1 I
| |
| 7| ! ] ! ]
) T ] —
|| q | LINE OF WALL BEYOND ! - — -
[— |
N . - ,jT — L n II fl‘?
N 4?{ gr—li
= | | o
RN | I °
= | 1 N\ | 1
L o | \
oL L : GRADE VARIES 4350 : STONE VENEER
| |
| |
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54|_8|l
2" LEDGE
SOI’O" 4|_8|I
4" CONC. SLAB I'-e\ 4 GRADE VARIES
w/ 6x6 10/10 WWM \ \ | 50" 198" | 54"
g — |_M_M_I_|| T S S E— <l _. 98" 50 — 8" POURED CONIC”
:| | |:| | |'_. A Ty rad e e L e——— - 3 org M.O. oLg! FOUNDATION (9'-0" HIGH)
ol JA VERTICAL REINFORCING:
- 6" mil POLY :q]) = — WALLS PER CHART BELOW
VAPOR BARRIER - ‘ 2-2x10 P.T. BEAM LINE OF DECK ABOVE ] He===xg| &x6 P.T. WD, POST ORZONTAL FEINTOREING:
2 CRS. 6" BLK. O/ § UNDER FL. JST. \ Q — 7 + O/ 18" DIA. CONC. FTG. 508" DP. FTG. WITH
FOUNDATION CONST 8" POURED CONC. : Lo Y W/ SIMPSON LCBG6 POST BASE o
] ) 20-&6 D (2) NO. 4 BARS HORIZONTAL
STEM WALL W/ NO.4 - 10 367 BELOW GRADE MIN. CONTINUOUS
1 N
~ ©2x5 SILL PLATE w/ SILL SEALER FIR TIES @ 241 0.C. N \ (TYP. AT DECK LOCATIONS) O/ 20" 1 0" CONC. FTG,
e |/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0" O.C. MIN. ‘ : | —
e — e g e e e
/ e TOP ¢ BOTTOM (EE::::::E?QE::::::
5 e 5" THK. POURED CONC. WALL w/ 4 NO. 4 3 |/ /
» BARS HORIZ. ¢ VERTICAL REINFORCING PER al 4350 @ 4350 SR \l: G-l 0" .
TABLE R404.1.1(4) ON SHT.2 [ 7 B Ny - — — I A i O
®CEMENT PARGE AND TAR COAT 20" X &" DP. FTG. W/ I ! L I | N
2 NO. 4 BARS — =
DAMPPROOFING CONTNUOLE | = | <15
®R-15 INSULATION TO SLAB B | o] |
020" x 10" CONC. FTG. w/ 2 NO. 4 BARS : | | E? %) u‘: |
ok cont v Coue B GARAGE WALL DETAIL 1 8 5: 1l
| < < ©|© |
SCALE: 1/2" = |-0" I 5 5 - I
ISOL. JOINT / | ® | ® P.T. 2x10 < |
| | | LL2x |
3 1/2" CONC. of | | LEDGER | |
4“ G : ______
R TP SN ' " [2015 IRC SECTION R405 | | r ] | |
S ‘ o —% NOTE: | | | | | |
P R 3 e EXTERIOR DRAIN TILE IS OPTIONAL | I | | | |
mi Yot K
fep IF THE FOUNDATION SOILS ARE WELL | T e e S et
O ] |
VAPOR BARRIER V oo DRAINED ACCORDING TO THE UNIFIED = | - | |
4" @ PERF. PIPES CONNECT Z| |SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP | | | =~ — | |
W/ 6" @ P.V.C. PIPE ¢ SLEEVE > SOILS PER TABLE. R405. | | | | | |
THROUGH FTG. @ 4 LOC. MIN. a | : | Wiox2z = W10x22 | I
|
GRAVEL PACK : | | : : :
|
| | : |_ _____ | |
TYPICAL POURED WALL DETAILS 1 | : 1l :
| | PERIMETER INS. < |E | | N
SCALE: 1/2" = -O" | I : AS REQD. 0 @ I | N
: | | Family Room Sl IS BASEMENT :
_ O g "
5 | | = - e 3 1/2" CONC. OVER | |
HOUSE WALL GARAGE WALL = | o | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINI'S ALONG m P 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER ]
© Al = BEAM LINES ¢ PERPENDICULAR = 6 = 2 OVER 4" GRAVEL En iy
| | | TO COL. LOCATIONS (TYP.) < 3 | | >
U : -8 9 ]
(4) #4 REBAR 1 | 3" @ STL. COL. - IR
/ I | | ON 30" x 30" x | 2" B I |
| DP. FTG. (4 LOC | |
I " | )
4'-0 _ | S, | |
) 3-0" MAX. 3.0 ; 0 | i o8 |
| \ © | | a-10" 3-9" 4'-0" 2N L | 3-5" |
/ v T 300 | :
| |
: | —|— —|— BM. PKT
Q . ! i r i r 1 wioxes S “1\ | _
Al N L | | | . ASIE iy
3 | I | : R || 3
J— J— | 8‘;4‘ 4" || __EDA.LI__I || 50 I_ N\ _I | I_ _____
, O .
% | O I WP I 5|R. I ) |
! La" T9) /( i |
® | I I
| I
) / I\/IlR.l/ Batl T n = |
z | ’ I : | :
g OVERDIG AREA o | .
> | - ~
i | y ol |
S y | ® sl Il 2-11 7" MLAM ST. :
2 CONCRETE anE 4 | ; |/ ] —————— I
T FOOTING | ol v b } DBL. JSTS. AT STAIR OPNG| =
O | | < i~ || —rr |
o - i 1 e I w/ 2x4 WALL TO BSMT. I:LIRH = N [
g © | = % |0 w/ 2x4 P.T. SOLE PLATE | r .
= | | < = 2/6 I Il | | |
e o Q| , - O |Ex | 33-4" 1l | | ]
c 0! ' ' ' "
> i gg <+ : | 210" O f_w \&/6 2” O" It 2-11 7" MLAM JST. :H | I |
e 1 | - (((\J\ :: / 25'-6" l 7-8" | | a 21-4" |
= T=——_ POURED CONCRETE : A : o = It ans @ e
| |=1T1—IT < < [| N
”__.“__.Iii#?ilk?iL bR & : | & 138 (o —n | 220" ! FRAME WAL ABM. — | | i | |||
It T T - i oo i Al |
EEI=EIE] A - [ (. | |
_ =it 5 | N = | |||
POURED WALL JUMP & il & T T I ~ |
)y | © - | I T 2" LEDGE ‘.
FOOTING DETAIL || g [Pedreom ) B | 1 | -
! n b N =
o) R R R |l @ = ) | i | X | 0
| PRya UNEXCAVATED g :
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" I: CLH Ll
______________ N . : - L]
1 FILL, T f 0 |
VINYL SIDING _ | | L ® 6" WIDE x 8" HIGH CONC. STEM CH]
— ) ) | L _ o BEN WALL O/ 8" POURED CONC. R
- - | |24 - 7'-8 f !
Y iy | I o i | WALL W/ NO. 4 FLR. TIES N
O/ TOP OF LEDGER BD. WITH DRIP EDGE | | _: : | HORIZONTAL TOF ¢ BOTTOM | X |
|- ————— —— == ON 20'%8" DEEP FTG. W/ NN
DECKING | N il (2) NO. 4 BARS CONTINUOUS L
AS SELECTED o | NBE
| 3/4" MICROLAM NOTE: - - — — — — — — — — — | I I
2x10 P.T. LEDGER RING JOIST PROVIDE FROST FTG. ) | ) ]|
(CONNECT TO RING JOIST W/ = BELOW DOORS D AAN R ® NEN
1" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV. - i AND WINDOWS 2 (5 < ]
BOLTS TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED. | e e :
SEE TABLE R507.2 FOR O.C. / c I SRR R o0 — %
SPACING OF FASTENERS) 8" POURED CONC. e - —
BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN oo
HOLD-DOWN DEVICE MIN. 750 LB. CAPACITY 20" x 10" FTG.
AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED
ALONG DECK AND ONE WITHIN 24" OF EACH l/4"=1"-0" 0 Sf Finished Area
END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES s H 79
SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER /| NOTE: Y r oo e MO oo
HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER. \ & < \ - PROVIDE (2) NO. 5 BARS VERTICAL, TIE INTO FOOTING —
—
2x10 P.T. DECK JOISTS- 16" O.C. -PLACE 8" x20" GARAGE FTG. ON ENGINEERED FILL ¢ REINFORCE W/ 32-8" 22-0"
2 #5 BARS HORIZONTALLY, &' MIN.
ZINC HOT DIPPED
GALV. JOIST HANGER 548"
i CONC. BLK. LEGEND:
A FULLY THREADED g" DIAMETER LAG SCREW
PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION TO . 1: ELEV. = O" b. Table values are based on reinforcing bars with a min. yield strength of 60,000 psi
CENTER OF TOP PLATE, STUDS, OR HEADER . ELEV. = (-) &" PARTIAL TABLE R404.1.2(8) c. Vertical reinforcement w/ a yield strength of less than 60,000 psi and/or bars of a different size than specified in the table are permitted
— . IENPT NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS (b,c.d.e,f,h,1,k,n,0,) In accordance with Section R404.1.3.3.7.6 and Table R404. 1 .2(9).
) "GRACE VYCOR" FLASHING .'/{.{/.{/. é BBV =0) 14 d. NR indicates no vertical reinforcement 1s required, except for 6" nominal walls formed w/ stay in place forming systems in which case
NOTE: ETEND FROM UNDER DOOR . ELEV. = () 70" L MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT BAR SIZE AND SPACING(INCHES) Sl duriiu I oA
THE MIN. DISTANCE FROM BOTTOM ROW THRESHOLD TO BOTTOM R ELEV. = () 9-0" WAL |MAXIMUM UNBALANCED SoT Csses(a) & desgn Tateral soT (waf per oot of depth) e. Allowable deflection criterion 1s /240, where L 1s the unsupported height of the basement wall in inches.
OF LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS TO THE EDGE OF LEDGER AT DOOR HEIGHT BACKFILL HEIGHT(e) f. Interpolation 15 not permitted.
OF THE LEDGER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE (feet) (feet) GW, GP, SW and 5P 30 | GM.GC.5M.SM-5C and ML 45 |SH,ML-CL and inorganic h. Vertical remforcement shall be located to provide a cover of | 1/4" measured from the inside face of the wall. The center of
WITH FIGURE R507.2.1 IN THE 2015 IRC solls solls CL 60 solls the steel shall not vary from the specified location by more than the greater of 10 percent of the wall thickness or 3/8".
4 NR NR NR 1. Concrete cover for reinforcement measured from the inside face of the wall shall not be less than 3/4". Concrete cover for reinforcement
5 NR NR(I) NR measured from the outside face of the wall shall not be less than | 1/2" for No. 5 bars and smaller, and not less than 2" for larger bars.
6 NR (1) NR #6 at 39" o.c. k. Concrete shall have a specified compressive strength of not less than 2,500 psi at 28 days, unless a higher strength 1s required by footnote | or m.
D E C K C O N N E CT l O N TO D \/\/E LL' N G 9 7 NR #5 at 37" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c. I. The mnimum thickness 1s permitted to be reduced 2", provided the minmum specified compressive strength of concrete 1s 4,000 psi.
& #5 at 41" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c. #6 at 29" o.c. n. See Table R60&.3 for tolerance from nominal thickness permitted for flat walls.
5 9 #6 at 46" o.c. #6 at 30" o.c. #6 at 23" o.c. o. The use of this Table shall be prohibited for soll classifications not shown.

SCALE: | 1/2"=1"-0"
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54I_6II
NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION ¢ ALARM DEVICES- 50-0" 48"
SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH
SECTION R3 |7 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND .
THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. I 5-0" 1 9'-8" 5-4"
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING SPACE, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON
EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND 7'-6" 7'-G" 9_1O" 910" 78" 78"
CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.
AT LEAST ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH PART A |
|225.2, TITLE 19 OF THE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE, SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT. THE REQUIRED ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE L . . \
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S) ON THE LOWEST FLOOR LEVEL OF THE DWELLING l4'-6 201-8 4 I4-10
UNIT CONTAINING BEDROOM(S). Gx 1O BOX BEAM GxG POST
W/ 2-9 1/4" MLAM (EACH SIDE) \ RAIL /
\ [|'_r - | ' I:"
0 ® ! 0 20-8" / |
[Q\] Z ULl [QV] _I 5|_Ol| | -
3060 4060 3060 | P.T. WD. STEPS ¢ ©
; ] ] ; i s RAIL TO GRADE : Al
. 2-9 174" MLAM ®
. | *
i Deck hi 300 *, 5060 3060
§ 8-0" R.O. WIND. HT. g 565 S F. _ - 2-9 1/4" M'LAM
Q ] a CATH. CEIL. - »
A o) a 8-0"R.O. WIND. |HT. -
™2 i I s Y e S
i || i
1 TRUSS BEARING WAL - a3 _Dlnlng ALI'ea Q
© or o
S {0 o
5 : 5 3046 Oy 5026 O/ 3026 0Of S
- 3 ' - 3Pc0 5060 3060 0 =
_ R = ™
o 2 Owner's Bedroom = : E - - ol
4-9 1/4" MLAM 29 /4" M'LA\M|\\ =<
™Y / | | T TRUSS BEARING WALL Sl ©
243 SF | Sl
&-0"R.O. WIND. HT. | P—
- | 1-0" R.O. TR/ WIND. HT. : //_ LI O . :
§ &L OPT. BUILT-INS | n
m :m 8l_6|l 2I_4II 4I_2|I 9|_4“ 7|_6I| 3I_OII | l ' I_4II 3I_€ 1 9 _
Ry 1 | A
- R e
. > | Kitch : ’
=
» Greatf Room | 1tchen o8
' } — FINAL DESIGN O
AN ey . _ ()] _
o 218 12' ceiling height : .| || BYOTHERS o e 0
= - _ — < - <t
o) @ & | S| e 0
%O 2 y 3 428 SF iy | S -
< 78 SF W SV | -
- MIR. g i I
- N~ 1/2 WALL W/ N - EXTEND WAIL TO | 2! I - 410 F
O NS O ' 0 g &
= = [QV] _
o © ] X | =" -
% S P D.V.G.|F.P. -
& & @ |19 INSTALL PER MFR SPECS : | ref. | D O 3
= l O— l O 1 1 §]D | |E | :_. — — _: D O
gj ’|V 414 S | Ig i % | R
o FAN— N Al T . o
2 : S | B ®| LINE OF CEIL. ' \Pant;y ) 8" WALL iy
© N S .. BREAK H 5 2
2/8 PKT. DR. i : — RAIL BRICL | [ p 216 g
B N 15 R N y
10-10" | ® | [ — SHELVES A e
e} [(]) J 3/0k7/4 OPG. | J}/_ALL CAB?lflr. (OPT.)—I
) - -1T — —X — - =il An - | " | " L/T =C)
2 oo |closet re Y 7,3 SR e L2 " o
7210 200N E - a
o ¥ ntry . 44 SF o Ry
/0 2/0ly < | - 2/& PKT. DR. 9
HIGH-LOW RODS d o _
~aaaEE Launary | y
5/Qx7/4 OPE / - 2
1O'-10" I N - I |V M.T. | /|
’ - ] 1" 5 EP 1 " f 1 1
LIN. J 57 SF - 110 |14 84
VOID =
9I_ " 1l 6|_8|| - I I_2II 2 l I_GII
Y < 2/6 . 3/4 HR.
) 1 ~ (i:) —1
555 ; ~ 3 Study 3| Foyer|| reere
! —_— . W .C. -
] 2/0 © - 2/6 ¢
91 \ 33-2 12| oF \ N @)
- Bedroom2 | : —/ N AR BRRACE _
N FRENCH DOORS 2-9 1/4" NhAM TRUSS BEARING WALL 469 S.F.
—1 T
| oo 2l o 2/0\ lo-c" 712" ~ 4" CONC. FLR. w/ 6'x&"-10/10 MESH
= - FIREPROOF CLG. w/ | LAYER 5/&" TYPE "X" D.W., 9
) 10 5 WALLS w/ /2" TYPE "X" D.W. @ HOUSE SIDE, Q )
| i / i Ny £ WALLS w/ 5/8" TYPE "X" D.W. @ GAR. SIDE <
5o |4 MILAM il bo a iLam - 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB N
| i i X | i i >
! m
® 3056 3056 ] 3056 * ()| 3056 S| <
_ . Covered o
° | =\ 3 P ,h Q Y| = © 8-7 1/2"R.O. WIND. HT.
0 | O [l< org¢ 0 © o & :
. 129 S.F = Lf @)
Q) Q _
T 3doc 1T~ T T 5 -
— et ===t === =4 == =
N =
. |94
: WALH
S \ . B
2-11 7/8" MLAMS
| i i [
\ 1 6/0 x 7/0 O.H.DR.
FIRST FLOOR PLAN 2O/ s.1 (A orone
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